Select Responses from 2017 Graduate Follow-Up Survey of the 2015-2016 Cecil College

Graduates

How well Cecil College did prepared yvou for transfer at a four-year institution?

Number Percentage
Very well 15 48.4%
Well 12 38.7%
Moderately 3 9.7%
Poorly 1 3.2%

To which four vear college or university did vou first transferred after graduation?

Percentage
Out-of-State - Private 31.3%
Towson University 18.8%
University of Maryland-University College 18.8%
Out-of-State - Public 12.5%
University of Maryland-College Park 6.2%
Salisbury University 6.2%
University of Baltimore 3.1%
University of Maryland-Baltimore 3.1%
What is your current employment status?
Number Percentage
Employed full-time (more than 35 hours per week) 40 58.8%
Employed part-time (fewer than 35 hours per week) 19 27.5%
Unemployed/Seeking a job 6 8.8%
Unemployed/Seeking a job 5 7.4%
Active Military Duty 3 4.4%
How is your job related to your community college program of study?
Number Percentage
Same field 28 46.7%
Somewhere related field 13 21.7%
Different field 19 31.7%




How well Cecil College prepared you for employment?

Number Percentage
Very well 26 46.4%
Well 17 30.4%
Moderately well 10 17.9%
Poorly 2 3.4%
Very poorly 1 1.8%




